COLERIDGE John Newton

Born: 25 Sep 1832 Devon, Exeter, England
Died: 30 Mar 1887 (55) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Bolton St cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Father: Ernest Coldridge 1804 -

Mother: Sarah Neale

Married: 17 Jan 1874

TRAVERS Ann Isabella

Born: 20 Sep 1846 Warwickshire, Kent, England
Died: 5 Sep 1892 (46) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Bolton St cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Father: William Thomas Locke Travers 1819 - 1903
Mother: Jane Oldham - 1888
Children:

Coleridge Ernest William

Born: 15 Jan 1875 Rangitikei, NZ
Died: 6 Jul 1949 (74) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ cremated

WW1, enlisted 7 Feb 2017 *

Married: 2 Dec 1902

Sprott Annie Kathleen

Born: 1882

Died: 14 Feb 1958 (66)

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ cremated
Coleridge Alicia Maud

Born: 12 Jun 1876 Wellington, NZ
Died: 25 Mar 1955 (79) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Married: 10 Apr 1901

Johnston Walter Goring

Born: 13 May 1873 Wellington, NZ
Died: 28 Sep 1940 (67) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ
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Coleridge
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Coleridge
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:
White
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Property:

Isabella (Isabel)
30 Nov 1878
14 Jul 1941 (63)
Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ cremated

Florence Ida
12 Feb 1882
26 Dec 1971 (89)
Ashley Clinton cemetery, Hawkes Bay, NZ

19 Apr 1922

Ernest Roberts
1868
10 Jul 1927 (59)
Ashley Clinton cemetery, Hawkes Bay, NZ

Does not appear on any property lists

NOTES:

* Does not appear on “Online Cenotaph”

Electoral Rolls:

1875/76
1880/81

1896
1900
1905/06
1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957

C28

John Ann

Bulls Leasehold

Wellington Engineer

Ernest Annie

Wellington Draughtsman

Lower Hutt Architect

Wellington Architect Wellington Married

Wellington Architect Wellington Married

Wellington Architect Wellington Married

Wellington Architect Wellington Married

Wellington Architect Wellington Married

Wellington Architect Wellington Married

Wellington Architect Wellington Married

Wellington Architect Wellington Married
Wellington Widow
Wellington Widow
Wellington Widow
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1896
1900
1905/06
1911
1914
1919
1928
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949

1900
1905/06
1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1935
1935

1890
1896
1890
1890
1905/06
1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946

C28

Walter

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt

Isabella

Lower Hutt
Wellington
Wellington

Wellington
Wellington
Takapau
Takapau
Lower Hutt

Ernest
Waipawa
Waipawa
Tane
Eketahuna
Waipawa
Waipawa
Takapau
Takapau
Takapau

Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Merchant
Merchant
Merchant
Merchant

Spinster
Spinster
Spinster

Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster

Sheep Farmer
Sheep Farmer
Sheep Farmer
Sheep Farmer
Sheep Farmer
Sheep Farmer
Sheep Farmer
Sheep farmer
Sheep farmer

Alicia

Lower Hutt
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Wellington
Wellington

Florence

Wellington
Wellington

Wellington
Takapau
Takapau
Takapau
Wellington

Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow

Spinster
Spinster

Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Widow



