COLERIDGE John Newton

Born:	25 Sep 1832	Devon, Exeter, England
Died:	30 Mar 1887 (55)	Wellington, NZ
Buried:	Bolton St cemetery, Wellingt	on, NZ

Father:	Ernest Coldridge	1804 -
Mother:	Sarah Neale	

Married: 17 Jan 1874

TRAVERS Ann Isabella

Born:	20 Sep 1846	Warwickshire, Kent, England
Died:	5 Sep 1892 (46)	Wellington, NZ
Buried:	Bolton St cemetery, Wellingte	on, NZ
Father:	William Thomas Locke Traver	rs 1819 – 1903
<mark>Mother:</mark>	Jane Oldham	- 1888

Children:

Coleridge Born: Died: Buried:	Ernest William 15 Jan 1875 6 Jul 1949 (74) Karori cemetery, Wellington, WW1, enlisted 7 Feb 2017 *	Rangitikei, NZ Wellington, NZ NZ cremated
Married:	2 Dec 1902	
Sprott Born: Died: Buried:	Annie Kathleen 1882 14 Feb 1958 (66) Karori cemetery, Wellington,	
Coleridge Born: Died: Buried: Married:	25 Mar 1955 (79) Karori cemetery, Wellington,	Wellington, NZ Wellington, NZ NZ
Johnston Born: Died:	Walter Goring 13 May 1873 28 Sep 1940 (67)	Wellington, NZ Wellington, NZ

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Coleridge Isabella (Isabel)

Born: 30 Nov 1878 14 Jul 1941 (63) Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ cremated

Coleridge

Florence Ida

Born:	12 Feb 1882
Died:	26 Dec 1971 (89)
Buried:	Ashley Clinton cemetery, Hawkes Bay, NZ

Married: 19 Apr 1922

White

Ernest Roberts

Born:	1868
Died:	10 Jul 1927 (59)
Buried	: Ashley Clinton cemetery, Hawkes Bay, NZ

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

NOTES:

* Does not appear on "Online Cenotaph"

Electoral Rolls:

1875/76 1880/81	John Bulls Wellington	Leasehold Engineer	Ann
1896 1900 1905/06 1911 1914 1919 1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954	Ernest Wellington Lower Hutt Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Draughtsman Architect Architect Architect Architect Architect Architect Architect Architect Architect Architect Architect	AnnieWellingtonMarriedWellingtonMarriedWellingtonMarriedWellingtonMarriedWellingtonMarriedWellingtonMarriedWellingtonMarriedWellingtonMarriedWellingtonMarriedWellingtonMarriedWellingtonMarriedWellingtonMarriedWellingtonWidowWellingtonWidow
1957			Wellington Widow

1896	Walter Wollington	Clerk	Alicia	
1996 1900 1905/06 1911 1914 1919 1928 1928 1935 1935 1938 1946 1949	Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Lower Hutt Lower Hutt Lower Hutt	Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Merchant Merchant Merchant Merchant	Lower Hutt Spinst Wellington Marrie Wellington Marrie Wellington Marrie Wellington Marrie Lower Hutt Marrie Lower Hutt Marrie Lower Hutt Marrie Wellington Widow Wellington Widow	ed ed ed ed ed ed ed ed ed ed ed
1900	Isabella Lower Hutt	Spinster		
1905/06 1911 1914	Wellington Wellington	Spinster Spinster		
1919 1928	Wellington Wellington	Spinster Spinster		
1935 1935	Takapau Takapau	Spinster Spinster		
1935	Lower Hutt	Spinster		
1890 1896 1890 1890	Ernest Waipawa Waipawa Tane Eketahuna	Sheep Farmer Sheep Farmer Sheep Farmer Sheep Farmer	Florence	
1905/06 1911 1914	Waipawa Waipawa Takapau	Sheep Farmer Sheep Farmer Sheep Farmer	Wellington Spinst Wellington Spinst	
1919 1928 1935 1938 1946	Takapau Takapau	Sheep farmer Sheep farmer	Wellington Spinst Takapau Marrie Takapau Marrie Takapau Marrie Wellington Widow	ed ed ed